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OZOOM    

 

ZOOM IS A STEAM PIPE OVEN WITH FOUR OVERLAPPING BAKING CHAMBERS. 
IT IS DESIGNED TO SATISFY THE BEST RATIO BETWEEN CAPACITY, POWER AND COSTS, 
THE CHIEF CHARACTERISTIC IS THE HEATING SYSTEM: A DENSE NETWORK OF CLOSED CIRCUIT 
PIPES IN WHICH STEAM CIRCULATES. THE BAKING CHAMBERS ARE WRAPPED BY THESE ANNULAR 
TUBES THAT RADIATE HEAT. THE FLOOR AND CEILING OF EACH CHAMBER ARE IN DIRECT 
CONTACT WITH THE BAND OF PIPES AND RECEIVE HEAT BY CONDUCTION. 
THE OVEN GUARANTEES CONSTANT, OPTIMAL HEAT DISTRIBUTION AND EXTRAORDINARY 
STABILITY DURING THE BAKING. THIS ENSURES HOMOGENOUS BAKING, WHICH HELPS TO 
MAINTAIN THE PRODUCT’S AROMA AND PROLONGS ITS SHELF-LIFE. 
DUE TO ITS VERSATILITY, ZOOM IS SUITABLE FOR THE MANY NEEDS OF BAKERS AND 
CONFECTIONERS. ITS HEAT FLEXIBILITY, ENABLING RAPID TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT, ALLOWS 
YOU TO BAKE DIFFERENT TYPES OF PRODUCTS (BREAD, CAKES, PIZZA...). 
THE RESULT IS A FIRM FLOOR-BASED BAKING, WHICH RESULTS IN WELL-FORMED, SOFT AND 
FRAGRANT PRODUCTS. 
ITS SPECIAL HEAT EXCHANGE WITH CHANNELS FOR THE RECYCLING OF HOT COMBUSTION 
SMOKE, THE EFFICIENT INSULATION GIVE THE OVEN ITS DISTINCTIVE UNIFORM HEAT 
DISTRIBUTION AND ITS LOW RUNNING COSTS. 
THE HEAT EXCHANGE SYSTEM, GUARANTEEING HOMOGENOUS BAKING WITH LIMITED FUEL 
CONSUMPTION. 
ITS PARTICULAR DESIGN AND COSTRUCTION PERMITS TO MOVE AND AN EASY REPOSITIONING, 
ANY TIME WITHOUT DEMONTAGE. 
EACH CHAMBER IS MADE FROM STAINLESS STEEL AND SERVED BY SEPARATE STEAM 
GENERATORS. BECAUSE OF THEIR TECHNICAL CONFORMATION AND HIGH-PERFORMANCE 
MATERIALS, THESE GENERATORS ALLOW INSTANT EXPANSION OF THE STEAM WHICH IS FORCED 
INSIDE THE BAKING CHAMBER. 
THE LOADING DOORS, MADE FROM STAINLESS STEEL AND TEMPERED GLASS, ARE DESIGNED 
FOR THE USE OF SPECIAL BAKING BELTS. THE FLOORING MADE FROM A SPECIAL HIGH THERMAL 
PERFORMANCE COMPOUND WITH HIGH MECHANICAL RESISTANCE, SUITABLE FOR FOOD USE. 
THE DECKS ARE AVAILABLE IN DIMENSIONS OF 80X120 CM, 120X120 CM OR 120X180 CM WITH A 
HEIGHT OF 23 CM FOR THE TOP CHAMBER AND 17.50 CM FOR THE OTHERS. THE TOTAL BAKING 
SURFACE AREA IS 4, 6 OR 9 SQ M. 
ZOOM OPERATES WITH LIQUID OR GASEOUS FUELS. 
THE OVEN IS AVAILABLE IN TWO VERSIONS: WITH EITHER AN ELECTROMECHANICAL OR 
PROGRAMMABLE DIGITAL CONTROL PANEL. 
THE MACHINE COMPLIES WITH THE LATEST CE REGULATIONS. 
IT IS GUARANTEED 2 YEARS. 
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S UCSTRUCTURE    
The oven is made of stainless steel AISI 430 and AISI 304, with thickness of mm 
1; 1,5, 2 or 3, depending on the parts. 
The façade has a thickness of mm 1,5 and inside any baking chamber, supplied 
with lighting, are panelled with stainless steel of 1 mm. The baking floors are 
made up of cement plates of a special mix, high performance materials suitable 
to get in touch with foods. The loading doors are made in thick temperate glass 
and easily removable for their cleaning. The heat channel is of stainless steel. 
The powerful and heavy steam generators and their metal bars are made of iron 
(Fe). The pipes are cold drawn without welding, in high strength steel, and tested 
one at a time. The standard outside covering is made of painted galvanized 
sheet iron. 

 

ESPIPES    
The pipe bands are the real heart of the oven: the thermal "engine" that carries 
the heat to the products being baked. A dense network of closed circuit tubes in 
which steam circulates, the baking chambers are wrapped by these tubes that 
radiate heat, while the roof and the ceiling of each baking chamber are heated 
by transversal pipes. Any tube constitutes a completely independent circuit, it 
contains demineralized water for about half of its volume that became steam 
during the heating process. The tubes diffuse an absolutely uniform heat in every 
part of the baking chamber. Their dimension with a diameter of 21.3 mm, the 
distance each other, the volume of water inside and the position, are the result of 
experience and know-how. They are made of high endurance steel, cold-drawn, 
without welding. They are tested one by one according to the rules UNI 663/68. 

 

  S OK  SMOKE DUCTS    
The channels convert the combustion energy into heat to transmit it to the tube 
bands.  
he circulation system ensures a high thermal efficiency and uniformity of 
distribution, with high temperature stability during baking and charging, 
uncharging operations. 
The internal hot smoke ducts are made of stainless steel. The volume of each 
channel (height, width and length) is perfectly proportioned, set after years of 
research, experience and know-how. 
These channels recover the energy of the combustion smokes, lowering their 
output temperature. 
This provides a high energy supply ensuring even baking on all levels and an 
extraordinary stability after loading. 

 

   CESTEAM DEVICE    
Each baking chamber is supplied from powerful steam generator that makes 
available repeated inlets of large quantities of steam. The powerful system is 
independent for each baking chamber. Its technical conformation and high 
efficiency materials, provides immediate steam expansion, penetrating into the 
baking chamber in large quantities. It is necessary a large quantity of instant 
steam to optimise the baking of the crust. The rapidity and its abundance give to 
the bread a shiny crust, avoiding any de hydration problems and the formation of 
bubbles. The steam maintaining the dough’s skin elasticity, this allowing the brad 
rising without tears, and causing the coagulation of the starch at the surface of 
the bread, resulting in a shinier look for a better conservation. With the efficiency 
and efficacy of the device, the steam is instantaneous and available in large 

quantities any time. The bread is more developed, shinier, and keeps its look and aroma longer. The steam is 
perfectly evenly distributed in the baking chamber even if fast successive loads of products requiring a short baking 
time and needing a lot of steam presents no problem at all. The device is positioned lengthwise along the tubes in 
contact with the channels of the oven. Since this is the hottest place ,the system is always ready for producing great 
quantity of steam. Any steamer is made up of an iron box of 4 mm with a plate of 6 mm. thick, filled with section bars 
16 mm. The water is sprayed inside in several points, with temporized solenoid valve adjustable with timers. Each 
chamber is supplied of an exhaust valve. Not only the quantity of steam increases thanks to a bigger surface of the 
steam generator, but also the transformation of the water happens instantly. A large surface is necessary to produce 
the most possible quantity, while the volume (mass) allows the heat keeping for a faster recovery of the temperature. 
 

  B K  LA SBAKING SLABS    
Sheets based on glass fibre reinforced concrete, which contain high quality raw-
materials. The applied materials are exclusively mineral, the sheets are hygienic 
and include no health-damaging substances. Fireproof cement baking plates 20 
mm thick, extremely dense (1.900 kg/m³): capable of high heat storage with no 
risk of burning, high resistance mechanically very tough over time (resistant to 
abrasion) and an exclusive coating to allow easy maintenance. 
For the bread it means homogeneity on the colour and uniformity on the baking 
in all the surface of the chamber: bread rises better during the loading, uniform 
and progressive colouring, nice shining bread, during the baking, a generous 
crust which keeps aromas and helps for a longer conservation, after the 
unloading, a production oven always ready for a load. 
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   OUTINPUT MOUTHS    
3 baking chambers with a useful height of 180 mm and a fourth, on the 
top, of 230 mm. 
The stainless steel input mouths are arranged for the use of the proper 
conveyor belts, and are made of tempered crystal glass and steel. The 
opening is bottom-up, with a leverage and hooking system. 
These doors can be easily removed from their seats, in order to allow 
an easy cleaning of the doors themselves and of the baking chamber. 
 
 
 
 

 

  TEA  ASTEAM EXTRACTOR    
It is an extractor installed above the hood that operates by pushing the on/off button during the operation of loading 
and unloading. 
The ventilator has a power of kw 0,37 – r.p.m 1400, 20-25 m3/min. 
The extractor works also on the steam evacuation valve of the chambers. Open the valve while the extractor is on, 
increase the outlet of the steam from the baking chamber. 
 

UL NINSULATION    
A high insulation is assured using panel and flocks of rock wool. Our experience taught us that this system gives a 
heat barrier and thermic inertia. No toxic materials are employed. 
 

  N R  ACONTROL PANEL    
The oven is provided with a control board very easy user impact, showing by 
means of ideograms all functions. 
It has a digital thermoregulator, timers for steam device, on/off switches and 
emergency stop key. 
On request the oven is available with the electromechanical controls or with digital 
panel. 
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NCPERFORMANCE    
• Maximum baking temperature 300°C. 

• Time of continuous running is 24h/24h. 

• Average gradient of temperature rise around 2°/3° C/min. 

• Constant and excellent evenness of the temperature. 

• Stability after loading. 

• The temperature of external panels surface is not exceeding 25°C the ambient temperature. 

• Independent steam generators for any chamber. Steam in fast successive loads requiring a short baking time. 

• Steam device performing at every level and adapted to all types of uses (needing a lot of steam presents no 

problem at all). 

• Thermal efficiency with energy saving. 

• Silent, no moving parts: the oven is a static machine, one of the quietest ovens available.  

• All technical parts have place in the front: easy access and reduced maintenance time. It is not request free space 

around the machine. 

• The CE Declaration of Conformity is submitted with the machine. 

 
 

A TGUARANTIES    
The guaranties are 2 years on all the parts (except consumable) and 5 years on the steam pipes. 
 
 

    E TI  A  APROTECTION AND SAFET    ICEY DEVICE    
    

  a y os aSafety thermostat: this device is installed in order to avoid the temperature inside the oven to go over the calibration 
value (300°C). If the oven reaches the calibration value, the thermostat disconnects automatically the burner. 

    ncy p  b tEmergency push button: it is a mushroom-head push button, its color is red on yellow background, it is placed on the 
control panel. When pushed, it stops immediately all the functions of the oven and of the burner. This device is quickly 
recognizable and can be easily reached by the operator from his working position. 

    t  x us  anSteam exhaust fan: it is an exhaust fan installed over the exhaustion hood and started manually by the operator before 
every unloading of the product, by means of the proper selector placed on the control board. 
 
 

   IACE COMPLIANT    
The oven is complying with the CEE European norms: 
2006/42/ EEC  Machine Directive 
2006/95 EEC  Regulation on Low Voltage 
2004/108 EEC Directive concerning the Electromagnetic Compatibility 
Règ 1935/2004 Directive concerning materials and the objects have to be in contact with alimentary products 
2009/142 EEC Appliances burning gaseous fuels 
 
 

EEPACKAGEPACKAGE    
The oven is delivered: 
 
fully disassembled with components in wooden crates with following dimensions in cm.: 
cm. 160x225x225   Kg. 2050 Model ZOOM  812; 
cm. 160x225x225   Kg. 2450 Model ZOOM  1212; 
cm. 160x225x225x2box  Kg. 3350 Model ZOOM  1218. 
 
partially assembled (semi assembled. Motors, fans, panel and electric box not installed. For container shipment or 
track long time transport): see oven features and deduct 400 mm on C dimension.; 
 
fully assembled (see oven features). 
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   RTECHNICAL FEATURES 
 

  
 
 
MODELMODEL     DIMENSIONSDIMENSIONS    

           mA mm           B mm          C C mm        H    mm    

ZOOM 812  1380  845  2280  2200 

ZOOM 1212  1800  1265  2280  2200 

ZOOM 1218  1800  1265  2900  2200 

 
 
MODEL     EDECKS  OORDOORS      NU   NUMBER OF     

TTTRAYSTRAYS    
   B  BAKING     
S FS FSURFSURF CCACEACE 

    NSIDIMENSIONS  POWER  E TWEIGHT 

        nrnr        nrnr        n         cn         cnr        cmnr        cm        mmmqmq    mmmm         x xmm WxLxHmm WxLxH        kwkw    kk lkcakcal        ggkgkg    

ZOOM 812  4  1  nr. 16- 40x60  4,0   820x1230  1380x2280x2480  1,0 22.000  1850 

ZOOM 1212  4  2  nr. 24-40x60  6,0 1230x1230  1800x2280x2480  1,0 30.000  2250 

ZOOM 1218  4  2  nr. 36 -40x60  9,0 1230x1840  1800x2900x2480  1,0 45.000  2950 

 
 

NCONNECTION    
 

  y l  c oHydraulic connection: the connection is necessary for the vaporizer of the oven and must be of a minimum diameter 
of 12 mm and provide filtered water. The outline connection is ½ inc. 
The water pressure reaching the vaporizer is between 1 and 3.0 bar. 
 

          m h t t  e d h  :Steam exhaust to the draught hood: the exit diameter is 18 cm. In the coupling area with the exterior piping (this must 
have a min. section of 0.035 m2 it is better to install a box with dimensions of mm 400 x 500 x 400). 
The piping of steam exhaust must be slightly inclined to avoid the condensate return in the oven. 
 

        v o  o  he com u ion p uct :Evacuation of the combustion products: the exit diameter is 15 cm. It is necessary to consider that - in order to obtain 
a good functioning of the plant - on the base of the chimney there must be a depression within 0.3 ÷ 0.5 mbar. If 
possible avoid installing curves in the piping. If chimney and piping are outside the building, it is good standard to 
cover them with heat insulator materials to obtain a good draught also in the cold season and to avoid vapour 
condensations. 
If the height of the room is under 6 mt, the chimney has to be 1,5 mt height over the roof. 
 

  l ct a  ne tElectrical connection: verify that the voltage of the electric line to the electric box corresponds to the voltage required in 
the electrical diagram and on the label inside the box. 
Normally and if here isn’t any different request, the connection is 3 phases + neutral, 400 voltage and 50 Hz. 
 

  r Burner co c onnection: the burner need a connection of ½ or ¾ inch (see the its manual). 
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EFUELS    
The oven is functioning with a burner using following fuels: (see the manual of the burner): 
• Diesel 
• Gas Methane 
• LPG (Liquefy petrol gas). 

 

  U  TFUEL TYPE    
    
B NBURNE    R TYPE    

       RBOOST PRESSURE    
RMBAR        

    R EA  ELOWER HEATING POWER    

DIESEL  BLOWN  See burner manual  11.5 kW/kg 

GAS METHANE (G20)  BLOWN  See burner manual  11 kW/kg 

LPG (G30)  BLOWN- A  See burner manual  10 kW/m3n 

LPG  BLOWN- A  See burner manual  13 kW/m3n 

LPG.  --  --  3,7 - 5,2 kW/Nm3 

 

EMODEL        BRAND    
SELELDIESELDIESEL    

UBURNNER    
wkw    Kg/h        NOZZLE    kw    KgKg/h        

AAHEATHEAT    
ADDJUSTEMENT    

AIRAIR    
ADJUSTEMENT    

ZOOM 812  RIELLO REG 3 21-38 1.8-3.2  0.65x 60° 26 2.2  2.0 4.0 

ZOOM 1212  RIELLO REG 3 21-38 1.8-3.2  0.65x 60° 35 2.9  3.5 6.0 

ZOOM 1212  RIELLO 40 F 5 30-60 2.5-5.0  0.75x 60° 35 2.9  2.5 2.5 

ZOOM 1218  RIELLO 40 F 5 30-60 2.5-5.0  0.75x 60° 53 4.5  5.5 5.0 

ZOOM 1218  RIELLO 40 F 10 30-60 2.5-5.0  1.10x 60° 53 4.5  2.0 3.2 

 

EMODEL        RBRAND    
AGAS    

BUR RRNER    
K lKcal/h    kkw        /hKcal/h    kw        

AHEAT    
AD U EMEJUSTEMENT    

ZOOM 812  RIELLO 40 FS 3 9.500-30.000 11-35  22000 26  1.25 

ZOOM 1212  RIELLO 40 FS 3 9.500-30.000 11-35  30000 35  2.0 

ZOOM 1212  RIELLO 40 FS 5 20.000-50.000 23-58  30000 35  2.0 

ZOOM 1218  RIELLO 40 FS 5 20.000-50.000 23-58  45000 53  4.5 

ZOOM 1218  RIELLO 40 FS 8 40.000-80.000 46-93  45000 53  0.5 

 
*** the adjustments are indicative 
 
 
 

06 



       P pe   eSteam Pipes Deck Oven 
www. a in .bassanina.com    
i s a minfo@bassanina.com    

Forma srl | Via dell’Artigianato, 1 | 36064 Mason Vicentino (VI) | Italy | tel. +39 0424 411325 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

07 



Steam Pipes Deck OvenSteam Pipes Deck OvenSteam Pipes Deck OvenSteam Pipes Deck Oven 
www.www.www.www.bassanina.bassanina.bassanina.bassanina.cocococommmm    
info@bassanina.cominfo@bassanina.cominfo@bassanina.cominfo@bassanina.com    

Forma srl | Via dell’Artigianato, 1 | 36064 Mason Vicentino (VI) | Italy | tel. +39 0424 411325 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED. PICTURES, EXPLANATIONS AND TECHNICAL DETAILS OF THIS CATALOGUE ARE SUPPLIED IN INDICATIVE 
PURPOSE AND WITHOUT ANY TIME BOND. CONSEQUENTLY THE COMPANY HAS THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES, WITHOUT NOTICE, FOR 
THE SAKE OF IMPROVING THE PRODUCTS OR FOR ANY CONSTRUCTIVE OR COMMERCIAL REQUIREMENT. 
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